FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Majidi-Ahy, Reza	07 15 2000			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Aperto Networks, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an essignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) a Corporation of California	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 1637 South Main Street	representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Milpitas	CA 95035			
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only				
Name John C. Merchant				
Address (line 1) Swernofsky Law Group				
Address (line 2) P.O.Box 390013				
Address (line 3) Mountain View, CA 94039-0013				
Address (line 4) United States				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0861-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ABBIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D. PATENT

PAGE 03

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	650.947.0700
Name John C.	Merchant	Reg. No	o. 45,996
Address (line 1) Swernof	fsky Law Group		
Address (line 2) P.O.Bo	ox 390013		
Address (line 3) Mounta	ain View, CA 94039-00		
Address (Ilne 4) United	I States	W. W	
	the total number of pag ding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1
Application Number	er(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) <sub>Mark i</sub>	f additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	·
Patent App 09604784	olication Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)
If this document is being fil signed by the first named (		t Application, enter the date the patent applica	tton was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT a	application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<del>-</del>	3. Application Number	РСТ	РСТ
Number of Propert	en assigned.		
Number of Propert	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Paym Deposit Accour		sed Deposit Account X	
	by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 50-0365
	Αι	ithorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Sig	nature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
John C. Merch	nant <u></u>	Dan Cmerca V	September 14, 2000
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date



164,1010.01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Reza Majidi-Ahy, a citizen of United States, residing at 1225 Eva Avenue, Los Altos, California 94024, have invented a "High-Capacity Scalable Integrated Wireless Backhaul for Broadband Access networks" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on June 26, 2000, Serial No. 09/604784; and

WHEREAS, Aperto Networks, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 1637 South Main, San Jose, California 95035, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Reza Majidi-Ahy, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Aperto Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Aperto Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at \_\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_, day of

Reza Majidi-Ahy

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 09/14/2000